Listed on 07.12.2015 Court No. Item No.

## SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9382 OF 2015

MUNMUN SOMAN (NEE PRASAD)

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

to serve the respondents through Liberty dasti process, in addition."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on 07.12.2015 was issued to the both the respondents through Regd. A.D. Post. A copy of dasti notice was also handed over to the Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting service on both the respondents and file of proof of dasti service.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of both the respondents.

It is further submitted that Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chourasia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK-C2