SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9382/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2014 in CRR No.1686/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

MUNMUN SOMAN (NEE PRASAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv. Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to make further effort to effect service on the respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the respondents be served afresh in the ordinary course as well as through dasti process.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER